

## ANSWERING REVIEWERS

December 20, 2013



Dear Editor,

We would like to express our appreciation to careful reading and giving the Reviewers' fruitful comments. Please find enclosed the edited manuscript in Word format (file name: 5888-review.doc). With regard to English, we believe that the language of our manuscript has reached Grade A because a native speaker had it edited already.

**Title:** Chemoprevention of colorectal cancer by targeting obesity-related metabolic abnormalities

**Authors:** Yohei Shirakami, Masahito Shimizu, Masaya Kubota, Hiroshi Araki, Takuji Tanaka, Hisataka Moriwaki, and Mitsuru Seishima

**Name of Journal:** *World Journal of Gastroenterology*

**ESPS Manuscript NO:** 5888

The manuscript has been improved according to the suggestions of reviewers:

1. Format has been updated.
2. Revision has been made according to the suggestions of the reviewers.
  - (1) Please change the running title as the term "obesity-related colorectal cancer" is not accurate, as we are not sure that only obesity is responsible for this type of cancer.

Following this suggestion, we revised the term and provided new description in the running title and Figure 2.

- (2) Please use "lipid lowering therapy/drugs/treatment" instead of "anti-dyslipidemia medicines"

Based on this comment, we have changed the description into "lipid-lowering" instead of "anti-dyslipidemia" (Page 2, Line 26; Page 9, Line 8).

- (3) Page 5, line 18: omit "and medicine...dyslipidemia".

We have omitted the statement.

- (4) Page 6, lines 20-22: please add a reference in this sentence.

We have added references in the sentence (Page 5, Lines 7-9).

- (5) Page 7, lines 16-18: please check if this sentence is correct.

We thank this pertinent comment. The sentence has corrected (Page 5, Lines 23 and 24).

- (6) Page 7, line 19: omit the word "pathophysiological".

The statement has omitted following this suggestion.

- (7) Page 8, lines 14-16: please clarify (e.g. give more data) for this statement.

We have described additional examples for this statement (Page 6, Lines 15-19).

- (8) Page 9, line 15: please explain what this mouse model represents.

We have added several statements for explaining about the mouse (Page 7, Lines 10-12).

- (9) Page 11, lines 19-20: please add a reference at the end of this sentence.

One reference has added at the end of the sentence (Page 8, Lines 25 and 26).

- (10) Page 11, line 22: please change the term "lipid-restoring"

We have changed the term "lipid-restoring" into "lipid-lowering" (Page 8, Line 28).

3. References and typesetting were corrected

Thank you again for considering our manuscript to be published in the *World Journal of Gastroenterology*.

Sincerely yours,



Masahito SHIMIZU, MD, PhD

Department of Gastroenterology, Gifu University Graduate School of Medicine

1-1 Yanagido, Gifu 501-1194, Japan

Tel: +81-58-230-6313, Fax: +81-58-230-6310

E-mail: shimim-gif@umin.ac.jp